4-403
FAST AND LS TTL DATA
OCTAL BIDIRECTIONAL
TRANSCEIVER WITH 8-BIT PARITY
GENERATOR CHECKER
(3-STATE OUTPUTS)
The MC74F657A and MC74F657B are Octal Bidirectional Transceivers
with an 8-bit parity Generator/Checker and 3-state outputs.

(3-STATE OUTPUTS)
FAST  SCHOTTKY TTL
ORDERING INFORMATION
MC74FXXXAJ/BJ Ceramic
MC74FXXXAN/BN Plastic
MC74FXXXADW/BDW SOIC
N SUFFIX
PLASTIC
CASE 724-03
DW SUFFIX
SOIC
CASE 751E-03
24
1
24
1
J SUFFIX
CERAMIC
CASE 758-01
24
1
4-404
FAST AND LS TTL DATA
MC74F657A, B
GUARANTEED OPERATING RANGES
Symbol Parameter Min Typ Max Unit
VCC Supply Voltage 74 4.5 5.0 5.5 V
TA